
Sundarharaincha Municipality  
Office of Municipal Executive, Biratchowk, Morang  

Invitation for Bids for the Supply & Installation of Solar Street Light in various Places of Municipality area 

Date of first publication: 2075/09/26 

Sundarharaincha Municipality invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for Supply & Installation of Solar Street 

Light in Different Places of Municipality area under National Competitive Bidding – Single Stage Double Envelope 

Bidding procedures.  

1. Followings:  

 

Contract No. 

 

Description of 

Works 

Estimated 

Amount 

(Without Vat 

) Nrs. 

Bid Validity 

period 

Bid Security 

Amount 

(Nrs.) & Bid 
Security 

validity period 

Cost Of 

Bidding 

Document 

(Nrs) 

Date of Pre-

bid meeting 

Last date of 

Bid 

Purchase & 

Time 

Last date of 

Bid 

Submission 

& Time 

Bid 

Opening 

Date & 

Time 

Remarks 

 

SHM/MOR/N

CB/G/11-
2074/075 

 

 

Supply & 

Installation of Solar 

Street Light in 

various Places of 

Municipality area  

 

 

4602545.21 

 

 

90 days from bid 

opening 

 

 

Rs. 1,35,000 

          & 

120 days from 

bid opening 

 

 

Rs.3000.00 

 

2075/09/12 

Sundarharai

ncha 

Municipality 

Office, 

12:00 PM 

 

2075/09/26 

during 

office hours 

 

2075/09/27 

12:00 PM 

 

2075/09/27 

01:00PM 

Single 

stage - 

Double 

Envelope 

2. Last date of purchasing, Submission and opening of bids and date of pre-bid meeting are given above. 

3. Only eligible suppliers/manufacturers with the following key qualifications should participate in this 

biddings:  

• Shortlisted in Alternative Energy Promotion Centre (AEPC) Lalitpur and have certificate of installing 

solar street light.  

4. Under the Single Stage, Two Envelope Procedure, Bidders are required to submit simultaneously two 

separate sealed envelopes, one containing (i) the Technical Bid and the other (ii) the Price Bid, both in turn 

enclosed in one sealed envelope.  

5. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at Sundarharaincha  

Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive, Biratchowk, Morang, Province No. 1, Nepal or 

sundarharaichamun@gmail.com . 

6. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office Sundarharaincha Municipality, 

Office of Municipal Executive, Biratchowk, Morang, Province No. 1, Nepal by eligible Bidders on the 

submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, and upon 

payment of a non-refundable fee of as above. 

7. If bidder wishes to submit Bid Security in the form of cash, the cash should be deposited in bank mentioned 

 below: 

         Name of the Bank: Agricultural Development Bank, Biratchowk, Morang 

         Name of Office: Sundarharaincha Municipality       Office Account No.: 0601501147630030 

8. Sealed bids must be submitted to the office Sundarharaincha Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive, 
Biratchowk, Morang, Province No.- 1, Nepal on or before  as above . Bids received after this deadline will 
be rejected.   

9. The bids will be opened in presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the office of 

Sundarharaincha Municipality mentioned as above. If bidders' representative are not present that day then 

bids will be opened without bidders' representative on the same day and time.   

10. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working 

 day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain 

 the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.  

11. Bidders who pass the Technical Evaluation are only qualifies for Financial Evaluation 

12. Technical Specifiactions, Average Annual Turnover, Qualifications and Experience of Technical 

 Employer, Maintenance and Availability of spare and parts, Equipments for system installation are the 

 considerable factors for Evaluation and are in bid document. 

13. Sundarharaincha Municipality reserves the right to accept or reject wholly or partly, any or all the bids 

 without assigning any reason, whatsoever. 

14. Matters not covered in this tender notice shall be in accordance with Public Procurement Act 2063 and 

 Public Procurement Regulation 2064 and other concerned acts and regulations. 

15. Any amendment in this tender notice shall be posted on the client's noticeboard and official website 

 www.sundarharaichamun.gov.np   and for any enquiry contact us on 021-545050. 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

